
From: Nikki Moore
To: lthurn@blm.gov
Cc: randal bowman@ios.doi.gov; Peter Mali; alueders@blm.gov; jruhs@blm.gov; cmcalear@blm.gov;

vbolden@blm.gov; gisella ojeda-dodds@ios.doi.gov
Subject: Fwd: Additional briefing for Downey
Date: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 11:38:13 AM

Hi Linda,

Downey is requesting a briefing for Tuesday (times below) on the Organ Mountains National
Monument as part of the review. Can you please help me get this scheduled with Gisella and
NMSO? I'm guessing she would want the briefing to be for an hour and the following BLM
for attending:

Chris McAlear
Nikki Moore
John Ruhs
Mike Nedd
Kathy Benedetto
Amy Leuders

Thanks so much!

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director,
National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships 
Bureau of Land Management, Washington DC
202.219.3180 (office)
202.288.9114 (cell)

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ojeda-dodds, Gisella" <gisella_ojeda-dodds@ios.doi.gov>
Date: June 20, 2017 at 11:28:44 AM EDT
To: "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Nikki Moore
<nmoore@blm.gov>
Subject: Re: Additional briefing for Downey

Good Morning,

For Tuesday, Ms. Magallanes is available as follows:

- between 11-12PM
- between 3-4PM
- 4:30PM

Please let me know how long the briefing would be for and also who the invite should include
(names and titles).
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Thanks so much!

Gisella

On Tue, Jun 20, 2017 at 11:05 AM, Bowman, Randal
<randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

She would like a general briefing on Organ Mountains in New Mexico
sometime on Tuesday - general discussion with a map, feel free to have the
State Director call in if you think that would be helpful.

I am talking with Aaron shortly and will let him know.

Gisella handles her schedule, please work with her on a time for this. 

-- 
Gisella Ojeda-Dodds
Executive Assistant to Douglas Domenech, Senior Advisor
Downey Magallanes, Acting Deputy Chief of Staff 
​Vincent DeVito, Counselor to the Secretary for Energy Policy ​
Immediate Office of the Secretary
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 "C" Street, NW, MS: 6136-MIB
Washington, D.C. 20240
Telephone: (202) 208-4123/4105
Facsimile: (202) 208-4561
E-mail: Gisella Ojeda-Dodds@ios.doi.gov
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